JYOTHI INFRAVENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L45203TG1995PLC019867

Registered Office: Flat No: 704, "D" Block, Tower A, Aparna heights, Kondapur Main Road, Laxmi Nagar, Kondapur, Hyderabad, Telangana. 500084

Email Id: cs@jyothiinfra.com Ph-No: +91 8639410322

Website: www.jyothiinfra.com

To, Date: 22.04.2024

BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Reporting of Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate:

This is with reference to the above SEBI Circular dated 26th November, 2018 and in continuation to the Exchange Circular dated April 11, 2019, with regard to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large entities (LC) and disclosures and compliances thereof by such Large Corporates (LC).

In this connection, we submit that our company Jyothi Infraventures Limited is not coming under the Large Corporate (LC) category as per the framework provided in the aforesaid circular.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully, For Jyothi Infraventures Limited

Jhansi Sanivarapu Whole-time director & CFO (DIN- 03271569)

JYOTHI INFRAVENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L45203TG1995PLC019867

Registered Office: Flat No: 704, "D" Block, Tower A, Aparna heights, Kondapur Main Road, Laxmi Nagar, Kondapur, Hyderabad, Telangana. 500084

Email Id: cs@jyothiinfra.com Ph-No: +91 8639410322

Website: www.jyothiinfra.com

Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Si.	Particulars	Details
No		
1.	Name of the company	Jyothi Infraventures Limited
2.	CIN	L45203TG1995PLC019867
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March 2024, as applicable (in Rs cr)	Nil
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5.	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE Limited

We confirm that we are not qualify to be identified as Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Jhansi Sanivarapu Whole-time director & CFO (DIN- 03271569)